-Balancing of Condenser and Chilled Water 
-Start-up of cooling towers, and chillers 
-Furnish labor and material for removal and replacement of the Sand Filter Media 

Our price to perform this work with union labor during normal working hours is: 

Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars $330,000 
Add /Alternate for VFD's on the BAC Tower Fans $8,200 

Exclusions/Clarifications: 
-Power Wiring 
-Firestopping 
-Asbestos conditions 
-Insulate existing ductwork 
-Maintenance Contract 
-Schedule 
-Fees and filing 
-LEEDS allowances 

-Overtime 
-Rerouting existing services not shown